Filter Results gadget (by sumUp)

What does this gadget offer?

The Filter Results (by sumUp) gadget is similar to the built-in Jira Filter Results gadget extended by
a calculation row showing totals.

Filter Results (by sumUp): My new awesome gadget!

Issue Type

M M B 8 8 8886888

Page 1/2

@ Configuration

Key

TIS-105

TIS-110

TIS-98

TIS-97

TIS-103

TIS-104

TIS-106

TIS-107

TIS-108

TIS-109

Summary

Afterburner revision V automation
Afterburner revision VI automation
Afterburner revision IV demo
Afterburner revision IV prototype
Afterburner revision V demo
Afterburner revision V script
Afterburner revision VI design
Afterburner revision VI prototype
Afterburner revision VI demo

Afterburner revision VI script

Which is the name of your gadget?

Priority

o

» MM RN W

«

»

Story Points

3

12

12

72.0

75.0

Time Spent
1 week

2 days, 30 minutes
4 days

1 week, 3 days

2 days

1 day

2 hours

3 hours

1 hour, 20 minutes
4 days, 1 hour
215.83h

224.17h

412 »

Add a custom title to the gadget for easier identification. If nothing is set, the title will be generated by combining the gadget name and the selected

filter/ JQL.

Which issues do you want to analyze?

Select whether you want to use a predefined JQL Filter or a custom JQL to get the issues.

Which fields would you like to display?



Add fields to be displayed as columns and reorder them using drag and drop.

The sum/ average of a field will only be displayed, if a calculation rule has been created.

If there are multiple calculation rules for a single field, they all are selectable from the dropdown list.

The field name will be written in parentheses behind the rule name.

Av Story Points (Story Points)
@ Story Points (Story Points)

> Story Points (Story Points)

Sorting rows
It is also possible to sort the rows in ascending and descending order by clicking on the table header.
! However, sorting for non-indexed fields is disabled. This includes:
® sumUp custom fields

® Jira Workflow Toolbox custom fields
® Script runner fields

how many rows do you want to display per page?

Choose how many results you want to display on your dashboard.

Refresh interval
Specify how often the gadget should be refreshed.

If Never is selected, the gadget will only be refreshed on page reload.

If you still have questions, feel free to refer to our support team.


https://apps.decadis.net/display/SUMSERVER/sumUp+calculation+rules
https://apps.decadis.net/display/SUMSERVER/sumUp+custom+fields
https://marketplace.atlassian.com/apps/29496/jira-workflow-toolbox?hosting=server&tab=overview
https://marketplace.atlassian.com/apps/6820/scriptrunner-for-jira?hosting=server&tab=overview
https://apps.decadis.net/display/DECADIS/Support

	Filter Results gadget (by sumUp)

