# Filter Results gadget (by sumUp)

## What does this gadget offer?

The **Filter Results (by sumUp)** gadget is similar to the built-in Jira Filter Results gadget extended by a **calculation row showing totals**.

Filter Results (by sumUp): My new awesome gadget!					<b>⊕ ₂² ···</b>
Issue Type	Key	Summary	Priority	Story Points	Time Spent
	TIS-105	Afterburner revision V automation	0	3	1 week
	TIS-110	Afterburner revision VI automation	<b>\$</b>	12	2 days, 30 minutes
	TIS-98	Afterburner revision IV demo	<b>\$</b>	2	4 days
	TIS-97	Afterburner revision IV prototype		5	1 week, 3 days
	TIS-103	Afterburner revision V demo		5	2 days
	TIS-104	Afterburner revision V script	<b>\$</b>	5	1 day
	TIS-106	Afterburner revision VI design	<b>\$</b>	20	2 hours
	TIS-107	Afterburner revision VI prototype	<b>≋</b>	5	3 hours
	TIS-108	Afterburner revision VI demo	*	3	1 hour, 20 minutes
	TIS-109	Afterburner revision VI script	<b>\$</b>	12	4 days, 1 hour
Σ -	-	-	-	72.0	215.83h
Σ -	-	-	-	75.0	224.17h

Page 1/2 ◀ **1** 2 ▶



# Configuration

## Which is the name of your gadget?

Add a **custom title** to the gadget for **easier identification**. If nothing is set, the title will be generated by combining the gadget name and the selected filter/ JQL.

## Which issues do you want to analyze?

Select whether you want to use a predefined JQL Filter or a custom JQL to get the issues.

Which fields would you like to display?

Add fields to be displayed as columns and reorder them using drag and drop.

The sum/ average of a field will only be displayed, if a calculation rule has been created.

If there are multiple calculation rules for a single field, they all are selectable from the dropdown list.

The field name will be written in parentheses behind the rule name.

Av **Story** Points (Story Points)

Ø Story Points (Story Points)

∑ **Story** Points (Story Points)

#### **Sorting rows**

It is also possible to **sort** the rows in **ascending** and **descending** order by clicking on the table header.

⚠ However, sorting for non-indexed fields is disabled. This includes:

- sumUp custom fields
- Jira Workflow Toolbox custom fields
- Script runner fields

## how many rows do you want to display per page?

Choose how many results you want to display on your dashboard.

#### Refresh interval

Specify how often the gadget should be refreshed.

If Never is selected, the gadget will only be refreshed on page reload.

If you still have questions, feel free to refer to our support team.